Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Richard S. Elias Registration No. 48,806

R

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 07-09-2004



102786766

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 118862

		Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Wesley D. SMITH	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: ARINC, INCORPORATED 2552 RIVA ROAD, ANNAPOLIS MARYLAND 21401 USA	17548 U.S.						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
	\boxtimes	Assignment										
		Security Agreement Change of Name										
		Other										
	B.	Execution Date: <u>June 30, 2004</u>										
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.											
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers atta	ched:	? [Yes ⊠ No							
INI	C. ERF	Title of Application: <u>COMMAND AND CONTROL C</u> ACE DEVICES	<u>MM</u> C	UNIC	CATIONS SYSTEM WITH SUB-NETWORKS	AND						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1									
	Na	me: Thomas J. Pardini	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00									
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>155711</u>)							
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.									

40.00 0

07/08/2004 METACHE 00000055 10879013

31 FC:A021

Date: June 30, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	_ W	osley D. SMITH	(<u>.</u>	"					
(i -5)	Insert	(2)			(6	s)					
	Natur(s) of jayettor(s)	(B)			a	"					
	••	(4)				B)					
		•	h of	onsideration of the sum of one the undersigned, such undersig	dollar (S1.0 ned agrees	00) and other to essign, a	a good and . nd hereby d	valuable considered with the state of the st	ieration phid effer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9)	AT	RINC, Incorporated							
(10)	Insurt Address of Assignee	(10)		52 Rive Road, Annapolis, Mar	2140 اسماد	AZII.IC					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(herei the er invest divisi rotseu	nafte nire r tion, tonal,	er designated as the Amigose) tright, title and inseres for the Land in series for pate continuation, substitute, and the designation certificates the	nd Assigned Inited State At including Massus appl at they be p	e's heirs, success of America g any and a lication(s), a granted on ti	acteurs, amig a as dofined il provisiona and all Lette he invention	pre and legal rep d in 35 U.S.C. (al, non-provisio ns Patons, exten a known as	\$100, in the mal, witha		
(11)	Insert Edentification	(11)		OMMAND AND CONTROL NO INTERFACE DEVICES	СОММО	NICATIONS	E BASIEW	WITH BUB-	NETWORKS		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 118862)								
				the undersigned has (have) exe ne herewith or	enteq su st	ophcation fi	r palent in t	he United State	çş qî America		
(12)	Imert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on.	June 30, 2004							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.E	3. application Scrist Number							
	Identifica tion for Med applications	filed		JUNE	30,	7004					
plains of reckards Patents full right and agre- identific	1) Each underrigned agrees e provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interest less that this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute Committee Commi	e sen: vent vent e pat i requ id as ansig the file	vidence and going forward with it papers and decomments and plan for Protection of Industrial less for Protection of Industrial less to the Assignant persent to the Assignant of the poplication(a) to the said Assign med, and that he has not execut and his heirs, successors, assignment of Querr & Beruks QE, Plan order to comply with the pake or order to comply with the pake persent page 1996.	orlinen any Property or be decassal U.S. Patent ee, as Assij ted, and wi pas and log C the power	act which resident age ry to obtain, t and Trader gnee of the r Il not exceu- pal represent or to insert of	perent, meintein or entire intere to, any agre- atives, an this spaig	r confirm by re- to issue any ap ant coverne emeas in confi marent any fact	issue or al all Lecture ats that he has lige herowith, her		
				edersigned on the date(s) opp				/_			
Date	6/30/04			. Inventor Signature	u	boler	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Stull	(BEAL) [‡]		
Date	`/			Inventor Signature			•		(SEAL)		
Dage				Inventor Signature '					(SEAL)		
Date	·			Investor Signature					_ (SEAL)		
Date				Igventor Signature					_ (SEAL)		
Date				Investor Signatore				••	_ (SEAL)		
Date				Inventor Signature							
Date .				Inventor Signature					(SEAL)		
neither,				nad before: (n) a Notary Public o witnesses who elso sign boro		dic U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C	msul if outside	ग्री ट U.Ş.A. १९		
Dare				Witness							
Date				Witness		<u>-</u>	*				

PATENT REEL: 015536 FRAME: 0758